Docket No.:	VAS-5067	
		REC(

11-08-1999



D	\$_	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an

101194626

origina	l c	locuments	or	copy
---------	-----	-----------	----	------

thereof	- Congina accuments of copy		
1. Name of conveying parties: 1. Geoffrey H. White, executed on 10/12/99 2. Weiyun Wu, executed on 10/20/99 3. 4. 5. 6. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes D NOV	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway Deerfield, IL 60015 //-2 -9 9		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes □ No ⊠		
	cation, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No 図	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Peter J. Gluck, Esq. Baxter Healthcare Corporation 17221 Red Hill Avenue Irvine, California 92614	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:02-1437 (VAS-5067)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. \[\begin{align*} \text{1.5} \\ \text{2.5} \\ \text{3.5} \\ \text	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		

Peter J. Gluck, Reg. No. 38,022

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

00000356 021437

09068589

OX FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010357 FRAME: 0266

Docket No.: VAS-5067 Application No.: 09/068,589 Filed: August 17, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign an undivided joint interest in the subject application for U.S. Letters Patent to each of BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois its successors, legal representatives and assigns and ENDOGAD Research Pty. Ltd, an Australian Company (ACN 073677611) of Level 25, P. O. Box M88, Camperdown, Sydney, New South Wales, 2050, Australia (collectively denoted "assignees"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in DELIVERY CATHETER AND METHOD FOR POSITIONING AN INTRALUMINAL GRAFT, the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, U.S.S.N 09/068,689 filed 08/17/98 §371 filing of PCT/AU96/00714 filed 11/10/96 executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignees.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, we further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire rights, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and

execute any and all documents necessary to invest little in said for	eigh applications and patents in said assignee.
WITNESS our hand and seal Date 10-11-99 Signature	Date 20 04 1499 Signature 40.
Typed Name: Geoffrey H. White	Typed Name: Weiyun Yu
On 124 October 1999 before me,	on 20th October before me,
personally appeared Groffky H Whitp personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	personally appeared WETYUWYU, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. (Seal)
Signature of Notary	Signature of Notary CAROLLOY LEGAST 447 DARLING ST.
	BAMAN 2041.

PATENT

AUSTRALIA

REEL: 010357 FRAME: 0267

Call'Say	
State of alignmen	RIGHT THUMBPRINT (Optional)
County of Jan Rancisco	l k
On 12 Hact- 1999 before me, TYRONE B RODEN	
On 12" before me, 1 PONT D' ROUT	. J
personally appeared MR G H WHTE	Ž
personally appeared 100 0 11 00 117	
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S)
	DCORPORATE
□ personally known to me on the	OFFICER(S)
basis of satisfactory	□PARTNER(S) □LIMITED
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)	OGENERAL
is/are subscribed to the	□ATTORNEY IN FACT □TRUSTEE(S)
within instrument and	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the	
same in his/her/thei	
TVRONED, TVVIOLE O and that he his heart	(Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
COMM. # 1229400 signature(s) on the	
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY No instrument the person(s) My Comm. Expires July 19, 2003 or the entity upon behalf	f
of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	RIGHT THUMBPRINT (Optional)
Witness my hand and official seal	. 🛊
	OF THUMB HEM
(SEAL)	Ď ,
(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)	
i ·	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S)
	□INDIVIDUAL(S) □CORPORATE
ATTENTION NOTARY	OFFICERIES
The information requested below and in the column to the right is OPTIONAL.	OFFICER(S)
Recording of this document is not required by law and is also optional. It could, however, prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to any	OPARTNER(S) OLIMITED
unauthorized document.	DGENERAL
THIS CERTIFICATE Title of Type of Document assignment of thent	☐ATTORNEY IN FACT ☐TRUSTEE(S)
MUST BE ATTACHED	DGUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
TO THE DOCUMENT Number of Pages Date of Document & -/ // DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	ZO DOTHER:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Wergen W	- CONTRIBUTION
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (Name of Person(s) or Entity(les)
	•
WOLCOTTS FORM 83240 Rev. 3-94 (price class 8-24)	
ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT WITH SIGNER CAPACITY/REPRESENTATION/TWO FINGERPRINTS	